

**IN THE COURT OF MS. SUNENA SHARMA, ADJ-04,
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

CS NO. 1108 of 2018

Baidya Nath Yadav Vs. Delhi Sikh Gurudwara Management Committee and
ors.

01.09.2021

Pursuant to the office order no.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court and office order no. 6813-6837/Judl./Prin.D&SJ/NDD/2021 dated 21.08.2021, all the matters are taken up physically by this court on even dates and through video conferencing on odd dates.

Proceedings are being conducted through VC from residence.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Abinash Kumar Mishra, counsel for D-1 and 2 through VC.

None of the parties have yet filed affidavit of admission-denial of documents.

Counsel for defendant requests for one more opportunity.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to both the parties to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents on record 15 days prior to next date of hearing and exchange copies.

Relist for settlement of issues on 20.01.2022. Parties may file proposed issues.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional District Judge-04
Judge Code DL00222
PHC/ND/01.09.2021