

IN THE COURT OF MR. SATYABRATA PANDA, ADJ-04,  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

CS 1107 of 2018

SACHIN KUMAR Vs. DELHI SIKH GURUDWARA MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE AND  
OTHERS

CS 1108 of 2018

BAIDYA NATH YADAV Vs. DELHI SIKH GURUDWARA MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE  
AND OTHERS

21.09.2022

Present: Mr. Vikram Saini, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. A.K Mishra and Mr. Gaurav Kr.Pandey, Ld. Counsels alongwith  
ARs Mr. Sandeep, Charanjit Singh and Inderdeep Singh for defendants.  
Mr. Kshitij Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for GGSIPU.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would be moving an application  
for answering of interrogatories and requests for adjournment on this ground.

At request, case is adjourned for further proceedings on 23.12.2022.

(SATYABRATA PANDA)  
Additional District Judge-04  
Judge Code- DL01057  
PHC/New Delhi/21.09.2022